

## Dave & Buster's to Participate in Jefferies Virtual Consumer Conference on Tuesday, June 22

June 18, 2021

DALLAS, June 18, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc., (NASDAQ: PLAY), ("Dave & Buster's" or "the Company"), an owner and operator of entertainment and dining venues, today announced that Chief Executive Officer Brian Jenkins and Chief Financial Officer Scott Bowman plan to participate in a fireside chat at the Jefferies Virtual Consumer Conference on Tuesday, June 22 from 2:05pm-2:35pm ET.

Information to access the live webcast of the Company's fireside chat will be available in the <u>Events and Presentations section</u> of Dave & Buster's investor relations website at <u>www.daveandbusters.com</u>.

## About Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc.

Founded in 1982 and headquartered in Dallas, Texas, Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc., is the owner and operator of 141 venues in North America that combine entertainment and dining and offer customers the opportunity to "Eat Drink Play and Watch," all in one location. Dave & Buster's offers a full menu of entrées and appetizers, a complete selection of alcoholic and non-alcoholic beverages, and an extensive assortment of entertainment attractions centered around playing games and watching live sports and other televised events. Dave & Buster's currently has stores in 40 states, Puerto Rico, and Canada.

For Investor Relations Inquiries:

Scott Bowman, CFO
Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc.
972.813.1151
scott.bowman@daveandbusters.com



Source: Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc.